REGISTERED SPEED POST



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE (DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE)

8th Floor, World Trade Centre, Centre - I, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005

F.No. 371/231/B/2022-RA 938

Date of issue: \ [+ 0 _r L4

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER NO. 926/2023-CUS (WZ)/ASRA/MUMBAI DATED 15.12.2023 OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PASSED BY SHRI SHRAWAN KUMAR, PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER & EX-OFFICIO ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, UNDER SECTION 129DD OF THE CUSTOMS ACT, 1962.

Applicant : Ms. Tabassum Shakil Mirza

Respondent: Pr. Commissioner of Customs, CSMI, Mumbai

Subject : Revision Application filed under Section 129DD of the

Customs Act, 1962 against the Order-in-Appeal No. MUM-CUSTM-PAX-APP-630/2020-21 dated 24.12.2020 [Date of

issue: 08.01.2021] [F. No. S/49-637/2020] passed by the

Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Mumbai Zone-III.

ORDER

In the ORDER NO. 926/2023-CUS (WZ)/ASRA/MUMBAI DATED 15.12.2023, at para no. 16, the penalty imposed on the applicant under Section 112 of the Customs Act, 1962 has been inadvertently, mentioned as Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) instead of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only). The same i.e. penalty amount at para 16 of the said ORDER NO. 926/2023-CUS (WZ)/ASRA/MUMBAI DATED 15.12.2023 may be read as Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) instead of the earlier Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only).

(SHRAWAN KUMAR)

Principal Commissioner & ex-officio Additional Secretary to Government of India

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER NO. 926/2023-CUS (WZ)/ASRA/MUMBAI DATED 15.12.2023

To,

- Ms. Tabassum Shakil Mirza, Room No. 7/8, 2nd Floor, 4th Kamal Khan Building, Imamwada Road, Dongri, Mumbai - 400 009.
- The Pr. Commissioner of Customs, Terminal-2, Level-II,
 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International Airport, Sahar, Mumbai - 400 099.

Copy to:

- Adv. Maaz Ahmed Ansari, Shop No.1, Varaya House (Amina Building), Maulana Azad Road, Madanpura, Mumbai – 400 008.
- 2. Sr. P.S. to AS (RA), Mumbai.
 - File copy.
 - 4. Noticeboard